

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-2020 BRASS SCHOOL SITE GRADING
BID DATE: MAY 28, 2020

| | | | | DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, WI | | A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI | | The Wanasek Corp Burlington, WI | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------|-------|--|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item Number | Base Bid – Brass School Site (18 th Ave & 63 rd St/STH 50) | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Construction Fencing | 1050 | LF | \$3.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$5.62 | \$5,901.00 | \$4.50 | \$4,725.00 |
| 2 | Silt Fence | 2750 | LF | \$2.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,875.00 | \$2.30 | \$6,325.00 |
| 3 | Tracking Pad | 1 | EACH | \$3,035.00 | \$3,035.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,550.00 | \$4,550.00 |
| 4 | Inlet Protection | 16 | EACH | \$20.00 | \$320.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 5 | Temporary Ditch Checks | 80 | LF | \$5.00 | \$400.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$11.00 | \$880.00 |
| 6 | Erosion Mat | 5000 | SY | \$1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1.60 | \$8,000.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,500.00 |
| 7 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$13,633.00 | \$13,633.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$11,515.00 | \$11,515.00 |
| 8 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 9 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | 220 | SY | \$6.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$11.00 | \$2,420.00 | \$8.25 | \$1,815.00 |
| 10 | Placing and Grading of Topsoil Prior to Seeding | 17000 | SY | \$2.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$51,000.00 | \$2.40 | \$40,800.00 |
| 11 | Seeding | 31200 | SY | \$1.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$0.85 | \$26,520.00 | \$0.80 | \$24,960.00 |
| 12 | Seed Water | 700 | MGAL | \$41.00 | \$28,700.00 | \$47.00 | \$32,900.00 | \$44.50 | \$31,150.00 |
| 13 | Mowing and Weed Control | 3 | MONTH | \$1,912.00 | \$5,736.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$2,065.00 | \$6,195.00 |
| 14 | Surveying | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| Base Bid – Brass School Site Subtotal | | | | | \$131,996.00 | | \$166,066.00 | | \$146,195.00 |
| Item Number | Base Bid – Topsoil Site (10508 38 th Street) | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 15 | Silt Fence | 2000 | LF | \$2.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$5,000.00 | \$2.30 | \$4,600.00 |
| 16 | Tracking Pad | 2 | EACH | \$1,412.00 | \$2,824.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$14,200.00 |
| 17 | Inlet Protection | 3 | EACH | \$20.00 | \$60.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$80.00 | \$240.00 |
| 18 | Temporary Ditch Checks | 135 | LF | \$5.00 | \$675.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,025.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,485.00 |
| 19 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$6,375.00 | \$6,375.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 | \$8,150.00 | \$8,150.00 |
| 20 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 21 | Topsoil Landscaping and Transportation | 17000 | CY | \$11.00 | \$187,000.00 | \$9.75 | \$165,750.00 | \$13.25 | \$225,250.00 |
| 22 | Grading Prior to Final Seeding | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,955.00 | \$5,955.00 | \$7,450.00 | \$7,450.00 |
| 23 | Seeding | 16500 | SY | \$2.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$0.85 | \$14,025.00 | \$0.80 | \$13,200.00 |
| Base Bid – Topsoil Site Subtotal | | | | | \$233,936.00 | | \$215,855.00 | | \$275,575.00 |
| Item Number | Alternate Bid – Concrete Sidewalk at Brass School Site | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Excavation Common | 125 | CY | \$52.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,125.00 | \$39.00 | \$4,875.00 |
| 2 | Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4 Inch | 100 | TON | \$45.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$29.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$54.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 3 | Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch | 4000 | SF | \$6.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$5.50 | \$22,000.00 | \$5.50 | \$22,000.00 |
| Alternate Bid Subtotal | | | | | \$35,000.00 | | \$28,025.00 | | \$32,275.00 |
| Base Bid Total | | | | | \$365,932.00 | | \$381,921.00 | | \$421,770.00 |
| Alternate Bid Total | | | | | \$35,000.00 | | \$28,025.00 | | \$32,275.00 |
| Base Bid + Alternate Bid Total | | | | | \$400,932.00 | | \$409,946.00 | | \$454,045.00 |

| | | | | Willkomm Excavating Union Grove, WI | |
|---------------------------------------|--|----------|-------|--|--------------|
| Item Number | Base Bid – Brass School Site (18 th Ave & 63 rd St/STH 50) | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Construction Fencing | 1050 | LF | \$3.68 | \$3,864.00 |
| 2 | Silt Fence | 2750 | LF | \$2.24 | \$6,160.00 |
| 3 | Tracking Pad | 1 | EACH | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 4 | Inlet Protection | 16 | EACH | \$80.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 5 | Temporary Ditch Checks | 80 | LF | \$11.20 | \$896.00 |
| 6 | Erosion Mat | 5000 | SY | \$1.50 | \$7,500.00 |
| 7 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$5,800.00 | \$5,800.00 |
| 8 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 9 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | 220 | SY | \$5.80 | \$1,276.00 |
| 10 | Placing and Grading of Topsoil Prior to Seeding | 17000 | SY | \$4.42 | \$75,140.00 |
| 11 | Seeding | 31200 | SY | \$0.80 | \$24,960.00 |
| 12 | Seed Water | 700 | MGAL | \$45.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 13 | Mowing and Weed Control | 3 | MONTH | \$2,050.00 | \$6,150.00 |
| 14 | Surveying | 1 | LS | \$2,770.00 | \$2,770.00 |
| Base Bid – Brass School Site Subtotal | | | | \$173,096.00 | |
| Item Number | Base Bid – Topsoil Site (10508 38 th Street) | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 15 | Silt Fence | 2000 | LF | \$2.24 | \$4,480.00 |
| 16 | Tracking Pad | 2 | EACH | \$3,900.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 17 | Inlet Protection | 3 | EACH | \$80.00 | \$240.00 |
| 18 | Temporary Ditch Checks | 135 | LF | \$11.20 | \$1,512.00 |
| 19 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 20 | Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 21 | Topsoil Landscaping and Transportation | 17000 | CY | \$14.56 | \$247,520.00 |
| 22 | Grading Prior to Final Seeding | 1 | LS | \$7,300.00 | \$7,300.00 |
| 23 | Seeding | 16500 | SY | \$0.85 | \$14,025.00 |
| Base Bid – Topsoil Site Subtotal | | | | \$287,777.00 | |
| Item Number | Alternate Bid – Concrete Sidewalk at Brass School Site | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | Excavation Common | 125 | CY | \$23.96 | \$2,995.00 |
| 2 | Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4 Inch | 100 | TON | \$37.68 | \$3,768.00 |
| 3 | Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch | 4000 | SF | \$6.71 | \$26,840.00 |
| Alternate Bid Subtotal | | | | \$33,603.00 | |
| Base Bid Total | | | | \$460,873.00 | |
| Alternate Bid Total | | | | \$33,603.00 | |
| Base Bid + Alternate Bid Total | | | | \$494,476.00 | |